507366860 07/01/2022

PATENT ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2 EPAS ID: PAT7413783

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	ASSIGNMENT

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Execution Date
MATTHEW T WOOD	06/29/2022
NARIN TIPSRISUKOND	06/29/2022

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	SUSTAINABLE COMMUNITY DEVELOPMENT, LLC
Street Address:	1710 WALNUT STREET
City:	KANSAS CITY
State/Country:	MISSOURI
Postal Code:	64108

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1

Property Type	Number
Application Number:	16980713

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number:

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.

Phone: 8554502500

Email: sean.bradley@scdprobiotics.com

Correspondent Name: SEAN T. BRADLEY

Address Line 1: 6320 BROOKSIDE PLAZA, NO 230
Address Line 4: KANSAS CITY, MISSOURI 64113

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	SC20180314
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	SEAN T. BRADLEY
SIGNATURE:	/Sean T. Bradley/
DATE SIGNED:	07/01/2022

Total Attachments: 4

source=Assignment_2644_001#page1.tif source=Assignment_2644_001#page2.tif source=Assignment_2644_001#page3.tif source=Assignment_2644_001#page4.tif

PATENT 507366860 REEL: 060423 FRAME: 0352

ASSIGNMENT

WHEREAS, WE, Matthew T. Wood, of 1710 Walnut Street, Kansas City, MO 64108 and Narin Tipsrisukond, of 1710 Walnut Street, Kansas City, MO 64108, have invented certain new and useful improvements in a

PROBIOTIC COMPOSITION AND FEED ADDITIVE

which is the subject of U.S. Patent Application No. 16/980,713, filed September 14, 2020; and

WHEREAS, Sustainable Community Development, LLC, d/b/a SCD Probiotics, a limited liability company duly organized under the laws of the State of Missouri, and having its principal place of business at 1710 Walnut Street, Kansas City, MO 64108, is desirous of acquiring an interest in, to, and under said invention, said Application and any and all Letters Patent which may be granted for or upon said invention in the United States of America and all countries foreign thereto.

NOW, THEREFORE, to all whom it may concern be it known that for good and valuable consideration, the receipt and sufficiency of which is hereby acknowledged, WE, Matthew T. Wood and Narin Tipsrisukond, have sold, assigned, and transferred, and by these presents do sell, assign, and transfer unto said Sustainable Community Development, LLC, d/b/a SCD Probiotics, the full and exclusive right, title, and interest, throughout the world, in, to, and under the following:

- (a) said invention as fully set forth and described in said Application;
- (b) any and all Letters Patent of the United States of America which may issue from said Application;

- (c) any and all non-provisional applications on said invention, including any and all refilings, divisions and continuations, based upon or claiming the priority of said Application, and any and all Letters Patent of the United States of America which may issue therefrom;
 - (d) priority PCT Application Serial No. PCT/US19/22179, filed March 14, 2019;
- (e) any and all Letters Patent of the United States of America or of foreign countries which may issue from national stage applications claiming priority from said PCT Application;
- (f) any and all provisional applications on said invention, any and all non-provisional applications based upon or claiming the priority of any of said provisional applications, any and all refilings, divisions, and continuations of such non-provisional applications, and any and all Letters Patent of the United States of America or of foreign countries which may issue therefrom;
 - any and all reissues of any of said Letters Patent of the United States of America; (g)
- (h) any and all applications for Letters Patent on said invention which have heretofore been filed or may hereafter be filed in any and all countries foreign to the United States of America, together with all rights to file and to claim priority in connection with said foreign-filed applications;
- (i) any and all refilings, divisions and continuations of said foreign-filed applications;
- (i) any and all Letters Patent of countries foreign to the United States of America which may issue from the said foreign-filed applications, refilings, divisions and continuations; and
- (k) any and all extensions of, and additions to, said Letters Patent of countries foreign to the United States of America.

ALL of the above shall be held and enjoyed by said Sustainable Community

Development, LLC, d/b/a SCD Probiotics for its own use and behoof, and for its successors, legal representatives, and assigns, to the full end of the term for which said Letters Patent may be granted, and we do hereby authorize and request the Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks to issue said Letters Patent in accordance with this Assignment.

Assignors further agree to execute all paperwork and provide any other requested, non-monetary assistance in procuring, perfecting, enforcing, and/or defending Assignee's rights in the rights assigned herein.

Exceuted this <u>~ 7</u>	day of
	Secretarion of the Asset Secretarian
STATE OF MISSOURI	*) } ee
COUNTY OF JACKSON) 30%)
On this <u>29</u> day	of June
Matthew T. Wood, to me kn	own to be the person described in and who executed the foregoing
instrument, and he duly ackn	owledged to me that he executed the same and acknowledged it to
be his free and voluntary act	for the uses and purposes therein set forth.

Dated: U-29-2022 Ayydd Aca Nefary Public (Seal or stamp)

My appointment expires: 1-20-2020

Lynda Lora Nican, Public - Notary Seaf STATE OF MESSOURS Jackson Churty My Commission Expires: Jan. 20. 2028 Commission # 22372304

Executed this Aq day of June, 2022.
Narin Tipsrisukond
STATE OF MISSOURI)
COUNTY OF JACKSON) SS.
On this <u> </u>
Narin Tipsrisukond, to me known to be the person described in and who executed the foregoing
instrument, and he duly acknowledged to me that he executed the same and acknowledged it to
be his free and voluntary act for the uses and purposes therein set forth.
Dated: 6.29-ZZ Notary Public
(Septor stamp)
Sherry F. Goucher Notary Public - Notary Seal STATE OF MISSOURI Jackson County My Commission Expires: Jan. 11, 2026 Commission Expires: Jan. 11, 2026